8 7 3 >
THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASEFLF;?K::jLésggéosD 20 Loe BIST RE:V |S |Or¢5
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPDRATION. A G VED. SET UP GAGE A 66 5 a SESCTTTIaN STE S —
Cumegs  [REV|  TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION doceasnd A | RELEASED s | DR 68
1531032~ | & |BENCH & LEADMAKER|MECH POST FEED HD | APPLICATOR
7-1531032-1 | A |BENCH & LEADMAKER| MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS
7-1531032-7 | & : : SPARE PARTS KIT
CRIMP DATA TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS
TERMINAL NAME: 250 SRS FASTIN-ON REC. CONTACT
CRIMP S|ZE TYPE RANGE
WIRE 2.03 [.080 IN] : 0.35-0.75mm° or 20-22 AWG
[NSUL 3.05 L.120 IN] F | . 45-1.91 [.057-.075 [|N]
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - - APPL INSTRUCTIONS
4. 77-5.54 [ 188-.218 IN] — 408-8323 & 408-8490
TERMINAL 14720021 - @é;b FEED
APPL SPEC . . 21 29 [.838 |N]
TERMINALS APPLIED £2&§¥;Aé§§g§%
465184-9
/_I_UBR\CATOR ASSEMBLY (REF)
282178- - - - £\
W IRE v SRIMP REIGHT L 1338705-4 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
o0 ® =) BN 161264-5  |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
e 210172 SCREW. DRIVE 56
> :
O-;5mm S0 =000 L0oT .00 T 8- 4 B 3-18031-0  |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 53
0 50mm° or 20AWG| .24 £0.05 [.049 £.002 IN] B-9 | | 180247 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 60
O.35mm2 or 2 2AWG o7 +0.05 [.046 4+.002 IN] C -/ 2 / |- 18023-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 20.0 58&
- 313 1-18023-0  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 8.0 57
- e - 18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 56
e 18020 | NUT. HEX, REG M3 54
- e 986965- | NUT. LOCK, HEX. TORQUE (M4) 53
- e 2-18032-2  |SCR, SET. FLT POINT M3 X 10.0 57
- ] 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 ¥ 10.0) 49
- ] 1338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
L 1338662-1  |SUB ASSY, APPLICATOR FRAME 46
- ] 690191 - | PLUG, NYLON 45
- ] 1320998-1 | RAM 44
- ] 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M& X 25.0) 4 |
] 690125 | SHIM SUB-ASSY 39
] -469367-2  |SHIM 38
@Q;D ] 879103-3  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 37
313 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT. REG M4 33
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS A 4 5025-2  |WASHER, SPRG LOCK. REG W2 37
e |- 18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 3
/. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 2P 1 8024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 29
/3\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE : : 32$£f§2 iiﬁE&Rﬂﬁgiﬁ|%) §§
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [ITNFORMATION. > > |3209DO6 | iTUD TATADCD oE
- STUD.
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET | | [ | 1520995-3 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE c4
SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. ] 240825-7 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
e 4-220281-1  |SPRING, DRAG 27
] 1338665-1 | DRAG 20
e 1338663-4 | GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 8
41 4 - 18024-8  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (Mg X [2.0) | 7
] 1338708-1 | SPACER. SLUG BLADE |6
L 690481-2  |SPACER, HOLD DOWN | 3
] 73846 - | SPRING, DIE e
] 240833-2  |PLATE, REAR SHEAR ||
- - - - | 0
| ] 690482-4  |PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
| 2 1 1 | 5-1633383-2 [ANVIL. COMBINATION 8
| ] 690474-4  |BLADE, SLUG 7
L 2-455892-1  |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL g
] 6-240641-9 |SPACER 5
] 238009- | BLOCK. FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
VIEW B COTATED 1 80° ¥ WARN I NG 2 [ 1| 1-456134-8 [CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
: 455888-9  |SPACER. CRIMPER B
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE | ’
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE| POST-FEED 30mm STROKE| DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE |2 | || 2-456405-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM
SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS 771-71 -1 ] PART NO DESCRIPTION e
BEI—OW MIN- REOUIRED CRIMP 1§ & CONIROLLED DOCUMENT FOR 1700 ELECTRONICS LT BT O5FEBZ009 T Clect )
HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE At s
DAMAGE TO CR I MP TOOL I NG. DIMENS TONS: OTTHOELREWRIASNECESSPEL(‘ZN\LFE\SESD' AP%’DBAlLEY O5FE52009 NEE : _
INCHES S AT FINE ADJUST END FEED
The o rrobeT A HD1 APPLICATOR
2 PLC 0.0 - -
@ i 3 PLC 0. 001 AFPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC 00001 SIZE | CAGE CRDE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TGO
ANGLES +-
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 ©:|53|032 -
CUSTOMER DRAW‘NG SCALE 35 SHEET | OF| REV/_\

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

CUSTOMER VIEWABLE ASSEMBLY




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1531032-1



http://www.mouser.com/TE-Connectivity
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1531032-1

